GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2015

FILED SENATE
Feb 19, 2015
S.J.R. 104
PRINCIPAL CLERK

 \mathbf{S}

Sponsors:

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION DRSJR45028-RO-5 (02/11)

Senator Brown (Primary Sponsor).

	Referred to:
1	A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE GOVERNOR'S REAPPOINTMENT OF RAY
2	GRACE TO THE OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER OF BANKS.
3	Whereas, G.S. 53C-2-2(a) directs the Governor to quadrennially appoint a
4	Commissioner of Banks, subject to confirmation by the General Assembly by joint resolution;
5	and
6	Whereas, the term of the current Commissioner of Banks, Ray Grace, shall expire
7	on March 31, 2015; and
8	Whereas, the Governor wishes to reappoint Ray Grace to the office of
9	Commissioner of Banks to serve until March 31, 2019; and
10	Whereas, the Governor has submitted the name of Ray Grace by February 1, 2015,
11	as required by G.S. 53C-2-2(a); Now, therefore,
12	Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring:
13	SECTION 1. The Governor's reappointment of Ray Grace of Wake County to the
14	office of Commissioner of Banks is hereby confirmed for a term expiring on March 31, 2019.
15	SECTION 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

